F-rm 3160-3 (December 1990)

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATES (Other Instructions on

HAITED STATES

(December 1777)	UNITED STATES					Expires: December 31, 1991		
	DEPARTMENT	OF THE IN	TERIOR			5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.		
	BUREAU OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SF-080377					
APPL	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTED OR TRIBE HAMB							
1a. TYPE OF WORK	RILL 🔀	DEEPEN [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	56	us Joseph	T. UNIT AGENEMENT NAME		
D. TYPE OF WELL OIL	GAS OTHER		SONS IN	MULTIPE SONE	• '0	San Juan 29-6 Unit 8. FASH OR LEASE NAME WILL NO. 9257		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR			San Juan 29-6 Unit #257R					
Phillips Pe	troleum Company		9. AR WELL NO.					
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO	30-039-25456-							
5525 Hwy. 6	4, NBU 3004, Far		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT					
4. LOCATION OF WELL (At surface Unit	Basin Fruitland Coal 11. 85C., T., B., M., OR BLE. AND BURYET OR AREA							
At proposed prod. so		Section 9, T-29-N, R-6-1						
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	Rio Arriba NM							
@ 21 miles	east of Blanco					(10 MIIIba		
10. DISTANCE FROM PRO- LOCATION TO NEARE PROPERTY OR LEASE	D. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to pearest drig, unit line, if any)					NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 20 Acres w/2 of Section		
18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 3400 '						Rotary		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show w	bether DF, RT, GR, etc.)					22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START		
√6476' (unprepared GL)						Upon Approval		
23.		PROPOSED CASIN	G AND CEMENTING	PROGRAM	ī			

PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM									
SIZE OF HOLE	GRADE, SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	BETTING DEPTH	QUANTITY OF CEMENT					
12-1/4"	9-5/8"	36#, J-55	250'	150 sx (177 cu ft) Class B					
8-3/4"	7"	23#, K-55	3175'	lead: 500 sx (1055 cu ft) Cl					
0-3/4	_			tail: 150 sx (177 cu ft) C1					
6-1/4"	5-1/2"	23#, P-110	3400'-3075'	**					

- If the coal is cleated a 5-1/2", 23#, P-110 liner will be run in the open hole withoug being cemented.
- If the coal is not cleated the well be stimulated and completed open hole.

Justification for redrill - similar to information submitted with the 31-6 #234R's APD.

Mud Program and BOP Equipment - See Attached.

			42. <i>L</i>	1004
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED P	ROGRAM: If proposal is to surface locations and measu	o deepen, giv	e data on present productive zone and proposed new productive vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if	e zone. Transposal is to drill or
24. 81G NED Ed Harely	Ed Hasely		Environmental/Regulatory Eng	
(This space for Federal or State of	ffice use)			
Application approval does not warrant or conconditions of Approval, IF ANY:	rify that the applicant holds	legal or equit	APPROVAL DATEable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the subject lease which we will be subject leave the subject lease which we will be subject leave the sub	MENDED

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any pastern tinited States any false, fictitious or fra idulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisd

Form C-102

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 copies Fee Lease - 3 copies

DESTRUCT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, N.M. 88240

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, N.M. 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT DISTRICT III Ą(·r· 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Axtec, N.M. 87410 All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section Well Ha Operator 257R-ALTERNATE SAN JUAN 29-6 PHILLIPS PETROLEUM Co. County Range Township Unit Letter RIO ARRIBA 6 WEST NMPM 29 NORTH Actual Pootage Location of Well: WEST feet from the 937 NORTH line and feet from the 1312 Dedinated Acresses Ground level Elev. Producing Formation 320 Basin Fruitland Coal Basin Fruitland Coal 6467 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure mark on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization, uniteration, force—pooling, etc.? Unitizéd If answer is "yes" type of consolidation Y•≠ ∏ No if answer is "no" list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necoessary.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all intrests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitisation, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interest, has been approved by the Division. OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 5280 EAST Fd. Bc. I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature 937' Printed Name Ed Haselv 00-01 Position Environmental/Regulatory Eng. Company Phillips Petroleum Company Date May 25, 1994 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION SEC. 9 I hereby certify that the well location show n this plat was pietted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and orrect to the best of my knowledge and ellef. Date Surveyed OLL GON. DIV. MA 5280 DIST, 3 Certificate Fd. Bc. BABONN. Fd. Bc. 500 1000 1500 1980 2310 2640 1320 1650 660

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

